

(361) 5

211 S. Ann Street, Suite 301 ~ Port Lavaca, Texas 77979

(361) 553-4600 ~ Fax (361) 553-4444 ~ Email: richard.meyer@calhouncotx.org

## April 19, 2020

There are no new confirmed positive cases of COVID-19 in Calhoun County.

There are a total of 21 confirmed positive cases; 10 active, 10 recovered and 1 death.

A reminder that Calhoun County is under curfew from 10 pm to 4 am until further notice.

As a suggestion, please wear a face covering or mask while out in public to help protect yourself and others.

Please limit the number of people shopping at the grocery store to one person per household. This will help eliminate unnecessary people being out in public and assist in slowing the spread of COVID-19.

## We want people to think about how their actions can put others at risk.

Practice social distancing, at least 6 feet, whether you are on land or in a boat.

Practice good hygiene, environmental cleanliness and sanitation.

Minimize social gatherings and minimize in-person contact with people who are not in the same household.

People should only leave their house for essential activities, which include getting medical supplies, going to the doctor, going to work if you are considered an essential employee or getting groceries.

Limit outings. Stay Home. Stay Safe. Stay Healthy.

Sincerel

Řichard H. Meyer Calhoun County Judge